
 
 
 
 
 
 
 July 1, 2005 
 
 
 

BUREAU CIRCULAR NO. A-26 
 
 

To All Members of the Bureau: 
 
 
Attached for your information is a copy of the 2004 audited financial statements of the 
Bureau.  For comparison purposes these statements include both 2004 and 2003 
financial information. 
 
Also attached is information pertaining to the adjustment of assessment for the year 
2004.  This adjustment produces a net refund of $94,106 to all members combined and 
is derived from the Bureau’s financial results for the year 2004 only.  Derivation of this 
refund is shown on the exhibits titled “Income and Expenses 2004.”  Member carrier 
detail of this adjustment of assessment is also attached. 
 
Questions concerning this information should be addressed to Jack Panczner, Director 
of Finance, at (215) 320-4414.  Feel free to reproduce these statements as necessary 
or contact the Bureau for additional copies.  This circular is also available on the 
Bureau’s website, www.dcrb.com, in the Organization section under “Financial 
Statements and Assessments.” 
 
 Timothy L. Wisecarver  
 President 
 
kg 
DE.AR 
Attachments 























DELAWARE  COMPENSATION  RATING  BUREAU

INCOME  AND  EXPENSES  2004

INCOME
Membership Fees 74,750$                 
Tentative Assessments 467,404
Other 302,845

844,999$          
EXPENSES

Direct Expenses 58,537$                 
DCRB Share of PCRB Expenses 692,356                 (750,893)$         
     Refundable Surplus - the difference between columns (5) and (6) 94,106$            
     of the attached member detail.

APPORTIONMENT  OF  EXPENSES
DCRB Allocated Expenses 750,893$               

Less:
Membership Fees 74,750$                 
Other Income 302,845$                (377,595)$              

2004 Adjusted Assessment 373,298$               

2004 Adjusted Assessment 373,298$                = 0.001983157587 Adjusted Assessment
Delaware Premiums 188,233,957$         per dollar of premium

[DECALC2004.XLS]
















